nature of this pilot study, these linear models are interpreted as
indicative of trends rather than definitive causal relationships.

Results

Descriptive Analysis of Vowel Rounding

A descriptive analysis was performed on both the rounding of
vowels on the root and target vowels. One hundred eighteen
(n=118 tokens) contained eight vowels in Kazakh / a, o, @ , U,
e, ø, I, Y /, and were impressionistically coded based on their
phonetic realization and later acoustically analyzed, including
both root-internal and suffixal target vowels.

The overall analysis revealed that only the high front un-